- 1 HJR811
- 2 121215-2
- 3 By Representative Fincher
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-10

HJR811

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING KATHERINE ELIZABETH SAVELL:
4	VALEDICTORIAN.
5	
6	WHEREAS, we note with great pride and appreciation
7	that Miss Katherine Elizabeth Savell has earned the
8	designation of Valedictorian of her class at Mary G.
9	Montgomery High School; and
10	WHEREAS, a senior at Mary G. Montgomery, Miss Savell
11	consistently excels in the classroom and has achieved a 4.68
12	weighted grade point average while pursuing Advance Placement
13	studies; she plans to continue her education at the University
14	of Montevallo, where she will pursue a degree in Chemistry;
15	and
16	WHEREAS, Miss Savell is an exceptionally industrious
17	young woman, both in school and the community; she has been
18	active in the workforce since 2007 and presently is employed
19	with CVS Pharmacy in Semmes; Miss Savell is a member of the
20	Junior Medical Reserve Corps, the French Club, Future Business
21	Leaders of America, and Scholar's Bowl; and
22	WHEREAS, a sincere appreciation of the value of
23	dedication in the classroom is a worthy principle in the

character of a person of Miss Savell's age; we are privileged

24

HJR811

1	by the opportunity to recognize her remarkable achievement;
2	now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily commend Miss
5	Katherine Elizabeth Savell on being named Valedictorian of her
6	class at Mary G. Montgomery High School and that, by copy of
7	this resolution, we extend our heartfelt best wishes for every
8	future success and happiness.

HJR811

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 06-APR-10.
10 11 12 13	Greg Pappas Clerk
14	
15	
16 17	Senate 08-APR-10 Adopted